\*

IN THE MATTER OF THE CLIENT PROTECTION FUND OF

MARYLAND

IN THE

SUPREME COURT

\*

OF MARYLAND

\*

## **ORDER**

By the Court's April 8, 2008, Order, attorney Demeteris Monea Hale (AIS No. 0601050016) was prohibited from the further practice of law in the State of Maryland for failure to comply with the obligations imposed by Rule 19-605. Attorney Hale has now requested reinstatement pursuant to Rule 19-606(c), and the Trustees of the Client Protection Fund have confirmed Attorney Clark's compliance with Rule 19-605 and provision of the information listed in Rule 19-606(c)(1).

By the Court's March 26, 2015, Order, attorney Reginald David-Gregory Babin (AIS No. 1406170022) was prohibited from the further practice of law in the State of Maryland for failure to comply with the obligations imposed by Rule 19-605. Attorney Babin has now requested reinstatement pursuant to Rule 19-606(c), and the Trustees of the Client Protection Fund have confirmed Attorney Babin's compliance with Rule 19-605 and provision of the information listed in Rule 19-606(c)(1).

Accordingly, pursuant to Rule 19-606(c)(2), and subject to compliance with Rule 19-503 (Reporting of Pro Bono Legal Service), it is this 29th day of December 2022, by the Supreme Court of Maryland,

ORDERED that attorneys Demeteris Monea Hale (AIS No. 0601050016) and

Reginald David-Gregory Babin (AIS No. 1406170022) are restored to good standing by

the Court, subject to compliance with Rule 19-503; and it is further

ORDERED that the Clerk of this Court shall forward a copy of this Order to the

Clerk of the Appellate Court of Maryland, the clerks of the circuit courts for the counties

and Baltimore City, the Chief Clerk of District Court of Maryland, the Clerk of the

Supreme Court of the United States, the Clerk of the United States Court of Appeals for

the Fourth Circuit, and the Clerk of the United States District Court for the District of

Maryland.

/s/ Matthew J. Fader

Chief Judge

Filed: December 29, 2022

/s/ Gregory Hilton

Clerk

Pursuant to the Maryland Uniform Electronic Legal Materials Act (§§ 10-1601 et seg. of the State Government Article) this

document is authentic.



Gregory Hilton, Clerk

2